tampered, to include a visual emissions control systems inspection (1975 and newer 
model year vehicles only) as determined by the Division’s Emissions Technical Center 
staff or their direct designee. 

VIII.B.2.​​ Enhanced Program 

For model year 1968 and newer, at least seven hundred fifteen dollars ($715) or as adjusted 
annually by the Consumers Price Index for Urban Consumers (CPIU) of the previous year as 
compared to 2003 has been spent on emissions related adjustments and repairs as specified in 
Part C, Section IX, provided that proof of repair costs for that specific vehicle has been provided